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Side by Side Comparison 2007 vs. 2016

2007-2008

*Total Enrollment:

High School Enroliment:

District Free and Reduced Lunch:
District Homeless Students:
District ELL:

* Note: These are 2007-2008 average
figures as of October 31, 2007.

2007-2008 General Fund Budget:

Teacher Student Ratio
Prescott

Russell

Sacramento

Shaver

Middle School

High School

(Information on ratios and staffing current as
of October 2007)

3,483

1,099

57%

1.41% (49)

19% (679)

$35,768,111

23.0

26.3

22.8

26.2

242

241

2016-2017

Total Enroliment:

High School Enroliment:

District Free and Reduced Lunch:

District Homeless Students:

District ELL:

2016-2017 General Fund Budget:

Teacher Student Ratio
Prescott

Russell

Sacramento

Shaver

Middle School

High School

Superintendent

3,299

970

89%

7.7%

18%

$33,962,916

24

27

25

25

26.5

28



2007-2008 2016-2017

Staffing Staffing

Number of Teachers: 210 Number of Teachers: 192

Number of Classified Staff: 220 Number of Classified Staff: 174

Number of Administrators, Supervisory & 24 Number of Administrators, 37

Support Staff: Supervisory & Support Staff:

Total Employees: 454 Total Employees: 403

2015-16 ODE Report Card Data
Performance Indicators High School | Middle School | Prescott Russell Sacramento | Shaver
Academic Achievement Level 4 Level 3 Level 3 Level 4 Level 3 Level 3
Academic Growth Level 3 Level 3 Level 3 Level 4 Level 4 Level 4
Student Group Growth Level 2 Level 2 Level 3 Level 4 Level 3 Level 4
Graduation Level 4 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Student Group Graduation Level 3 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Missed Participation Targets 1 0 0 0 0 0
2016-17 ODE Report Card Data

Performance Indicators High School | Middle School | Prescott Russell Sacramento | Shaver
Academic Achievement Level 4 Level 3 Level 3 Level 3 Level 3 Level 3
Academic Growth Level 4 Level 4 Level 4 Level 4 Level 3 Level 4
Student Group Growth Level 4 Level 3 Level 4 Level 3 Level 2 Level 3
Graduation Level 4 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Student Group Graduation Level 4 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Missed Participation Targets 1 0 0 0 0 0

Every child reads, thinks critically, and graduates ready for college or the workplace.




