

Parkrose School District 10636 NE Prescott Street Portland Oregon 97220 t: 503.408.2100 f: 503.408.2140 www.parkrose.k12.or.us

Board Fact Sheet of Basic Statistics

Side by Side Comparison 2007 vs. 2016

2007-2008		2016-2017		
*Total Enrollment:	3,483	Total Enrollment:	3,299	
High School Enrollment:	1,099	High School Enrollment:	970	
District Free and Reduced Lunch:	57%	District Free and Reduced Lunch:	89%	
District Homeless Students:	1.41% (49)	District Homeless Students:	7.7%	
District ELL:	19% (679)	District ELL:	18%	
* Note: These are 2007-2008 average figures as of October 31, 2007.				
2007-2008 General Fund Budget:	\$35,768,111	2016-2017 General Fund Budget:	\$33,962,916	
Teacher Student Ratio		Teacher Student Ratio		
Prescott	23.0	Prescott	24	
Russell	26.3	Russell	27	
Sacramento	22.8	Sacramento	25	
Shaver	26.2	Shaver	25	
Middle School	24.2	Middle School	26.5	
High School	24.1	High School	28	

(Information on ratios and staffing current as of October 2007)

2007-2008

2016-2017

Staffing		Staffing	
Number of Teachers:	210	Number of Teachers:	192
Number of Classified Staff:	220	Number of Classified Staff:	174
Number of Administrators, Supervisory & Support Staff:	24	Number of Administrators, Supervisory & Support Staff:	37
Total Employees:	454	Total Employees:	403

2015-16 ODE Report Card Data						
Performance Indicators	High School	Middle School	Prescott	Russell	Sacramento	Shaver
Academic Achievement	Level 4	Level 3	Level 3	Level 4	Level 3	Level 3
Academic Growth	Level 3	Level 3	Level 3	Level 4	Level 4	Level 4
Student Group Growth	Level 2	Level 2	Level 3	Level 4	Level 3	Level 4
Graduation	Level 4	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Student Group Graduation	Level 3	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Missed Participation Targets	1	0	0	0	0	0

2016-17 ODE Report Card Data						
Performance Indicators	High School	Middle School	Prescott	Russell	Sacramento	Shaver
Academic Achievement	Level 4	Level 3	Level 3	Level 3	Level 3	Level 3
Academic Growth	Level 4	Level 4	Level 4	Level 4	Level 3	Level 4
Student Group Growth	Level 4	Level 3	Level 4	Level 3	Level 2	Level 3
Graduation	Level 4	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Student Group Graduation	Level 4	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Missed Participation Targets	1	0	0	0	0	0

